
Oct 16-19	 CRC VB	 TBA

Sat, Oct 23	 BDS JV TOURNEY@ SHICKLEY	 10:00

Oct 25-26	 Subdistrict Volleyball

Oct. 30	 District Finals

Nov 3-6	 State Volleyball

JUNIOR HIGH
Mon, Aug 30	 Tri Law/Nel @ Sandy Creek (A & B)	 4:00

Thu, Sept 2	 @ Exeter Milligan	 1:00

Thu, Sept 9	 @ Hampton	 2:30

Thu, Sept 16	 MCCOOL JUNCTION @ SHICKLEY	 1:00

Mon, Sept 20	 SANDY CREEK @ SHICKLEY	 4:00

Wed, Sept 22	 @ Meridian	 1:00

Mon, Sept 27	 @ Fillmore Central	 4:30

Tue, Sept 28	 DORCHESTER @ SHICKLEY	 1:00

Mon, Oct 4	 GILTNER @ SHICKLEY	 1:00

Sat, Oct 9	 BDS TOURNEY @ DAVENPORT	 9:30

Mon, Oct 11	 @ Sandy Creek Tourney @ Sandy Creek	 4:00

Sat, Oct 16	 JH CRC VB @ York Auditorium

JUNIOR VARSITY 
Tues, Sept 7	 @ Exeter-Milligan/Friend @ Friend	 6:00

Mon, Sept 13	 BLUE HILL @ SHICKLEY	 6:30

Mon, Sept 27	 CROSS COUNTY @ BRUNING	 6:30

Mon, Oct 4	 GILTNER @ SHICKLEY	 6:30

Mon, Oct 11	 @ Heartland	 6:30

JUNIOR HIGH
Tues, Sept 7	 @ Lawrence-Nelson	 4:00

Mon, Sept 13	 BLUE HILL @ SHICKLEY	 5:00

Mon, Sept 20	 @ Meridian	 5:30

Mon, Sept 27	 CROSS COUNTY @ BRUNING	 4:30

Mon, Oct 4	 GILTNER/HEARTLAND @ SHICKLEY	 4:00

BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY
2021-2022

FALL SPORTS SCHEDULE

VARSITY 
Fri, Aug. 20	 Soap Scrimmage @ BRUNING	 TBD

Fri, Aug. 27	 @ Diller-Odell	 7:00

Fri, Sept 3	 JOHNSON-BROCK @ SHICKLEY (Homecoming)	7:00

Fri, Sept 10	 FALLS CITY SACRED HEART @ BRUNING	 7:00

Fri, Sept 17	 @ High Plains	 7:00

Fri, Sept 24	 @ Blue Hill	 7:00

Fri, Oct 1	 KENESAW @ SHICKLEY (Parent’s Night)	 7:00

Fri, Oct 8	 @ Giltner	 7:00

Fri, Oct 15	 LAW-NEL@ BRUNING (BD Homecoming)	 7:00

Thur, Oct 21	 State Playoffs, 1st Round	 TBD

Fri, Oct 29	 State Playoffs, 2nd Round	 TBD

Fri, Nov 5	 State Playoffs, Quarterfinals	 TBD

Fri, Nov 12	 State Playoffs, Semifinals	 TBD

Mon, Nov 22	 State Championship – Memorial Stadium	 TBD

B-D-S  FOOTBALL

HIGH SCHOOL 
Thur, Aug 19	 @ Milford (Jamboree) (V)	 5:30

Thur, Aug 26	 Quad @ Palmyra (V)	 6/7:30

Mon Aug 30	 DESHLER @ SHICKLEY (JV/R)	 5:30

Tues, Aug 31	 Tri Sandy Creek @ Sutton (V, R)	 5:00-6:00

Thur, Sept 2	 TRI HAMPTON/E-M @ SHICKLEY	 5:00/7:00

Tues, Sept 7	 @ CROSS COUNTY (JV, V)	 6:00/7:00

Thur, Sept 9	 SUPERIOR @ SHICKLEY (R,JV,V)	 5:00/6:00/7:00

Fri Sept 10	 FALLS CITY S.H. @ BRUNING (JV/R)	 5:30

Sept 13-14,16	  MUDECAS Tourney @ Beatrice (V)	 TBA

Sat, Sept 18	 BDS RESERVE TOURNEY @ SHICKLEY	 9:00

Mon. Sept 20	 Tri Thayer Central @ Sandy Creek (JV)	 6:00/7:00

Tue, Sept 21	 Tri Neb Lutheran @ Shelby Rising City (V)	 5:00/6:00

Thur, Sept 23	 MERIDIAN @ SHICKLEY (JV, V)	 6:00/7:00

Sat, Sept 25	 JV Tourney @ Meridian	 9:00

Mon, Sept 27	 CENTENNIAL @ SHICKLEY (JV/R)	 5:30

Tue, Sept 28	 @ Southern (JV, V)	 6:00/7:00

Thu, Sept 30	 Tri Blue Hill @ Giltner (V)	 5:00/6:00

Fri, Oct 1	 KENESAW @ SHICKLEY (R)	 5:30

Mon, Oct 4	 Tri Smith Center/Silver Lake @ Shickley (V)	5:00/7:00

Tue, Oct 5	 Tri Osceola @ East Butler (V)	 5:00/6:00

Tue, Oct 12	 Tri Dorchester @ McCool Junction	 6:30/7:30

Thu, Oct 14	 TRI LN / HIGH PLAINS @ SHICKLEY (V)	 5:00/7:00

B-D-S  VOLLEYBALL



Tue, Nov 30	 EXETER-MILLIGAN @ BRU	 2:00
Mon, Dec 6	 CROSS COUNTY @ DAV	 4/5:15
Tue, Dec 7	 @ McCool Junction	 2:00
Thu, Dec 9	 @ Giltner	 2:00
Wed, Jan 5	 @ Meridian	 2:00
Wed, Jan 12	 @ Dorchester	 2:00
Thu, Jan 13	 @ Thayer Central	 6:00
Sat, Jan 15	 JH BBB Tourney @ Deshler	 TBA
Mon, Jan 17	 BLUE HILL @ DAVENPORT	 6:00
Tue, Jan 18	 @ Lawrence/Nelson	 6:00
Sat, Jan 22	 JH CRC BB @ York	 TBA

BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY
2021-2022

WINTER & SPRING SPORTS SCHEDULE
B-D-S BASKETBALL

GIRLS JUNIOR HIGH BASKETBALL
Thu, Nov 18	 SUPERIOR @ DAV (A & B)	 6/7

Tue, Nov 23	 @ Deshler	 6:30

Tue, Nov 30	 EXETER-MILLIGAN @ BRU	 12:45

Thu, Dec 2	 RED CLOUD @ DAV	 6:00

Sat, Dec 4	 JH GBB Tourney @ Blue Hill	 TBA

Mon, Dec 6	 CROSS COUNTY @ DAV (A/B)	 4/5:15

Tue, Dec 7	 @ McCool Junction	 12:45

Thu, Dec 9	 @ Giltner	 12:45

Wed, Jan 5	 @ Meridian	 12:45

Wed, Jan 12	 @ Dorchester	 12:45

Sat, Jan 22	 JH CRC BB @ York

BOYS JUNIOR HIGH BASKETBALL

Fri, Mar 18	 Bulldog T & F Challenge @ Concordia	 4:00
Thu, March 31	 Thayer Central Invite @ Hebron	 10:30
Wed, Apr 6	 Meridian Mustang Invite @ Friend	 10:00
Thu, Apr 14	 Heartland Invite @ Henderson	 10:00
Tue, Apr 19	 Exeter-Milligan Invite @ McCool Jct.	 9:30
Sat, Apr 23	 MUDECAS @ Tri-County	 9:00
Mon, Apr 25	 Tom White Invite @ McCool Jct	 9:15
Sat, April 30	 CRC @ Osceola	 9:00
Thu, May 5	 Russ Snyder Invite @ Sandy Creek	 10:00
Wed, May 11	 District Track @ TBA	 9:00
May 20-21	 State Track @ Omaha Burke	 TBA

Tue, Apr 5	 Exeter-Milligan Invite @McCool Jct	 9:30
Sat, Apr 9	 MUDECAS Track @ Freeman	 9:00
Tue, Apr 12	 Lawrence-Nelson Invite @ Sandy Creek	 10:00
Thu, Apr 21	 Deshler Invite @ Deshler	 10:00
Fri, April 29	 CRC @ Cross County	 9:00
Mon, May 2	 Sutton Invite @ Sutton	 12:30

JUNIOR HIGH TRACK

HIGH SCHOOL TRACK

Mon, Nov 29	 Hall Of Fame Scrim @ Thayer Central G/B	 TBA
Fri, Dec 3	 HAMPTON @ DAV G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Sat, Dec 4	 @ East Butler G/B (V)	 3:00/4:30
Mon, Dec 6	 SUPERIOR @ DAVENPORT G/B (9th/10th)	6:00/7:30
Fri, Dec 10	 @ Dorchester G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Sat, Dec 11	 @ Lawrence/Nelson G/B (V)	 3:00/4:30
Tue, Dec 14	 @ Sutton G/B (V)	 6:00/8:00
Thur, Dec. 16	 YORK @ BRUNING (9th/10th Grade)	 6:00/7:30
Fri, Dec 17	 @ Cross County G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Dec 21	 RUNZA HC VS. WOOD RIVER@DAV G/B (V)	6/7:45
Dec 27	 Runza Hardwood Classic @ Central City (V)	 TBA
Dec 28	 Runza Hardwood Classic @ Central City (V)	 TBA
Tue, Jan 4	 @ Nebraska Lutheran G/B (JV,V)	 6:00/7:30
Fri, Jan 7	 GILTNER @ DAVENPORT G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Sat, Jan 8	 @ Exeter-Milligan G/B JV Tourney	 TBA
Jan 10-15	 MUDECAS G/B Tourney @ Beatrice	 TBA
Mon, Jan 17	 @ Thayer Central G/B JV Tourney	 TBA
Tue, Jan 18	 MCCOOL J.@ BRUNING G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Thu, Jan 20	 @ Exeter-Milligan G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Jan 22-28	 CRC Tourney @ York	 TBA
Tue, Feb 1	 @ Osceola G/B (V)	 6/7:30
Fri, Feb 4	 SHELBY-RC @ DAVENPORT G/B (V)	 6/7:30
Mon, Feb 7	 SUTTON @ DAV G/B (9th/10th Grade)	 6:00/7:30
Tue, Feb 8	 MERIDIAN @ BRUNING G (JV,V)	 6:00/7:00
Fri, Feb 11	 HIGH PLAINS @ DAVENPORT G/B (V)	 6:00/7:30
Sat Feb 12	 JV G/B BB TOURNEY @ DAVENPORT	 9:00
Feb 14-17	 Girls Sub District Basketball
Fri, Feb 18	 MERIDIAN @ BRUNING BOYS (JV/V)	 6:00/7:00
Feb 21-24	 Boys Sub District Basketball
Fri, Feb 25	 Girls District Finals
Sat, Feb 26-28	 Boys District Finals
March 7-11	 Girls State Basketball
March 8-12	 Boys State Basketball

*** JV games will be played with regular season varsity games 
whenever possible.  Start times will be announced when both schools 

know how many quarters they can play.

Thu March 24	 Fillmore Central Quad	 4:00
Tue March 29	 Superior Quad	 4:00
Thu March 31	 Superior Meet	 9:00
Mon April 4	 Friend Quad @ Friend CC	 4:00
Tue April 12	 Fillmore C Meet @ Hidden Hills CC	 10:00
Thu April 14	 Red Cloud Meet	 9:00
Tue April 19	 Sandy Creek Meet	 9:30
Tue April 26	 Blue Hill Meet	 9:30
Tue May 3	 Sutton Meet	 9:00
Fri May 6	 York Meet	 9:00
Mon May 9	 CRC TBD	 9:00
Thu May 12	 Heartland Lutheran Invite	 10:00
May 16-17	 Districts	 TBA
May 24-25	 State Golf	 TBA

HIGH SCHOOL GOLF


